
FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION – SCALE SCORES
2019 STAAR ALTERNATE 2

  EOC ALGEBRA I   
ALL STUDENTS 

SCALE SCORE
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NUMBER OF STUDENTS
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CUM. CUM.
FREQ. FREQ. PCT. PCT.

21 21 0.41 0.41

2 23 0.04 0.45

5 28 0.10 0.55

1 29 0.02 0.57

4 33 0.08 0.64

5 38 0.10 0.74

4 42 0.08 0.82

7 49 0.14 0.96

3 52 0.06 1.02

9 61 0.18 1.19

6 67 0.12 1.31

6 73 0.12 1.43

11 84 0.21 1.64

10 94 0.20 1.84

15 109 0.29 2.13

20 129 0.39 2.52

26 155 0.51 3.03

21 176 0.41 3.44

51 227 1.00 4.43

33 260 0.64 5.08

54 314 1.05 6.13

69 383 1.35 7.48

72 455 1.41 8.88

85 540 1.66 10.54

107 647 2.09 12.63

181 828 3.53 16.17

186 1014 3.63 19.80

207 1221 4.04 23.84

308 1529 6.01 29.85

268 1797 5.23 35.08

342 2139 6.68 41.76

336 2475 6.56 48.32

352 2827 6.87 55.19

398 3225 7.77 62.96

390 3615 7.61 70.58

371 3986 7.24 77.82

347 4333 6.77 84.60

277 4610 5.41 90.00

259 4869 5.06 95.06

163 5032 3.18 98.24

90 5122 1.76 100.00
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  EOC ENGLISH I   
ALL STUDENTS 

SCALE SCORE
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NUMBER OF STUDENTS

0 100 200 300 400

CUM. CUM.
FREQ. FREQ. PCT. PCT.

17 17 0.33 0.33

1 18 0.02 0.35

2 20 0.04 0.39

3 23 0.06 0.45

5 28 0.10 0.54

3 31 0.06 0.60

4 35 0.08 0.68

4 39 0.08 0.76

9 48 0.17 0.93

6 54 0.12 1.05

7 61 0.14 1.18

7 68 0.14 1.32

12 80 0.23 1.55

8 88 0.16 1.71

16 104 0.31 2.02

8 112 0.16 2.18

18 130 0.35 2.53

28 158 0.54 3.07

21 179 0.41 3.48

36 215 0.70 4.18

54 269 1.05 5.23

57 326 1.11 6.33

74 400 1.44 7.77

97 497 1.88 9.65

117 614 2.27 11.93

135 749 2.62 14.55

182 931 3.54 18.08

229 1160 4.45 22.53

266 1426 5.17 27.70

312 1738 6.06 33.76

353 2091 6.86 40.62

398 2489 7.73 48.35

390 2879 7.58 55.92

373 3252 7.25 63.17

379 3631 7.36 70.53

386 4017 7.50 78.03

362 4379 7.03 85.06

297 4676 5.77 90.83

202 4878 3.92 94.76

165 5043 3.21 97.96

105 5148 2.04 100.00
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  EOC ENGLISH II  
ALL STUDENTS 

CUM.CUM.FREQ.FREQ.PCT.
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  EOC BIOLOGY     
ALL STUDENTS 

SCALE SCORE
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